one signed original Certificate or a substantiated
letter on the refusal of acceptance of the
rendered Services within 5 (five) days after
receiving the Certificate,

4. PRICE OF THE CONTRACT

4.1 The total price of the Services to be
provided by this Contract constitutes USD
768,600.00 (in words: USD seven hundred sixty
eight thousand six hundred), but no more than
AMD 320,813,640.00 (in words: AMD three
hundred twenty million eight hundred thirteen
thousand and six hundred forty), which includes
AMD equivalent of USD 128,100.00 (in words:
USD one hundred twenty eight thousand and
one hundred) , but no more than AMD

53,468,940.00 (in words: AMD fifty three
million four hundred sixty eight thousand and
nine hundred forty) to be paid as Value Added
Tax (VAT), and AMD equivalent of USD
128,100.00 (in words: USD one hundred twenty
eight thousand and one hundred) , but no more
than AMD 53,468,940.00 (in words: AMD
fifty three million four hundred sixty eight
thousand and nine hundred forty) to be paid as
Non Resident Tax (NRT). Therefore, the net
amount to be paid to the Contractor constitutes
USD 512,400.00 ( in words: USD five hundred
twelve thousand and four hundred), but no more
than AMD 213,875,760.00 (in words: AMD two
hundred thirteen million eight hundred seventy
five thousand and seven hundred sixty). The
Price of this Contract is not subject to any
change, and the Contractor may not request to
increase, as well as the Customer may not
request to reduce this Price.

4.2 The Customer pays against delivered

Services in USD via transferring funds to the